U.S. PTO 11/827113 07/10/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Frank G. McKenzie Name of Person Signing



103428625

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of Conveying Party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dennis W. Isken II James M. Story	Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Charles Krysztof Robert J. Neal	Internal Address: Fairlane Plaza South	
Jason Savage Gerald S. Szczepanski		
Execution Date(s) July 9 2007 and July 10, 2007	Street Address: 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ⊠No	City: Dearborn	
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Michigan	
⊠ Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48126	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
,		
	rs attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)	
Name: Emply C. Mal/appia		
Name: Frank G. McKenzie		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5 th Floor	☐ Enclosed	
720 Water Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toledo	9. Downst Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510	
Email Address:	Docket No. 81158724	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
07/19/2007 Little hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 91 FC:8021 11827113 92 FC:8021		
L LAMEA	1/0	
Frank G. McKenzie	Senze July 10, 2007	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

.Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3) __Three

PATENT

REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0835

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81158724** entitled: **DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM ASSEMBLY** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Dennis W. Isken II
James M. Story
Charles Krysztof
Robert J. Neal
Jason Savage
Gerald S. Szczepanski;
and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

NOW, THE	REFORE, pursuant to my employm	nent agreement heretofore made with
FORD MOTOR COM	PANY, or by contractual obligation	n, I do sell, assign and transfer unto
FORD GLOBAL TEC	HNOLOGIES, LLC the full and ex	clusive right for the United States of
executed by me on th	e date listed below, preparatory to	on, as described in the specification obtaining Letters Patent of the United point the serial number and filing date
	nereby authorize my attorneys to i	nsert the serial number and filing date
herein:	<u>_</u> .	and I horoby request the
Serial No	, Filing Date	, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks to issue sai	id Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, LL	C as the assignee.	

PATENT REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0836

Executed by:

Name:

Dennis W. Isken II

Home Address:

509 Sunburst Drive

City, State, Zip:

Frankenmuth, Michigan 48734

Country:

United States of America

Residence: Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Same as Above

Name:

James M. Story

Home Address: City, State, Zip:

1323 Maplewood Drive Saline, Michigan 48176

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Charles Krysztof

Home Address:

44875 North Spring Drive

City, State, Zip: Country:

Canton, Michigan 48187 **United States of America**

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Robert J. Neal

Home Address:

2822 Duffers Lane

City, State, Zip:

Commerce, Michigan 48390

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Jason Savage

Home Address:

29240 Wagner

City, State, Zip:

Warren, Michigan 48093 **United States of America**

Country: Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name:

Gerald S. Szczepanski

Home Address:

1744 N. Franklin

City, State, Zip:

Dearborn, Michigan 48128

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

SIGNATURE:

Date: 7/10/2007

Date: 7-10-07

paneli Date: 7/9/07

PATENT

REEL: 019593 FRAME: 0837